FEATURES
 High efficiency: 93% @ 3.3V/25A
 Standard footprint:
61.0x57.9x10.0mm (2.40”×2.28”×0.39”)
 Industry standard pin out
 Fixed frequency operation
 Input UVLO, Output OCP, OVP, OTP
 Basic insulation

H48SC3R325_07122011
12
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
H 48 S C 3R3 25 P S F A
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
H- Half
Brick
48 -
36~75V
S- Single C- Low Power 3R3- 3.3V 25- 25A
P- Positive S- 0.19” F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A- Standard
Functions
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
H48SC3R325PSFA 36V~75V 3.0A 3.3V 25A 93%
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: